
 

 

SERVICE LIST  

(As at March 14, 2024)  
 

TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 

Barristers and Solicitors 

Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 

22 Adelaide St. W., 28th Floor 

Toronto ON M5H 4E3 

 

Roger Jaipargas  

Tel: (416) 367-6266 

E. rjaipargas@blg.com 

 

Lawyers for the Applicant 

 

AND TO: KAGAN SHASTRI DEMELO WINER PARK LLP 

188 Avenue Road Toronto ON M5R 2J1 

 

David Winer  

Tel: (416) 368-2100 ext. 225 

E. dwiner@ksllp.ca 

 

Lawyers for the Respondent  

 

AND TO: STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP    

Barristers and Solicitors 

5300 Commerce Court West,  

199 Bay Street, Toronto 

ON  M5L 1B9  

 

Maria Konyukhova 

Tel: 416-869-5230 

E. mkonyukhova@stikeman.com  

 

Lawyers for Dr. Ciro Adamo and West Eglinton Medical Centre Ltd.  

 

AND TO:  MSI SPERGEL INC. 

200 Yorkland Blvd., Ste. 1100 

Toronto, ON M2J 5C1 

 

Mukul Manchanda 

Tel: 416-498-4314 

E: mmanchanda@spergel.ca 

 

Court-Appointed Receiver 

 
 

 



 

 

AND TO: THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP 

100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200 

Toronto, ON M5K 1K7 

 

Leanne Williams  

Tel: 416-304-0060 

E: lwilliams@tgf.ca 

 

Lawyers for msi Spergel Inc.  

 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Ontario Regional Office 

120 Adelaide Street West, Ste. 400 

Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

 

Ed Park 

Tel: 647-256-7429 

E: edward.park@justice.gc.ca 

 

Lawyers for the Canada Revenue Agency 

 

AND TO: INSOLVENCY UNIT ONTARIO MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

33 King Street West, 6th Floor 

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

 

Leslie Crawford 

Tel: 905-433-5657 

E: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca 

 

Insolvency Unit 

E: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 
 


